Motion & Control teChnology      linear      rotative      direCt      Conventional
Standard linear Motor SySteMS
SerieS lMS 2
2
lMS 2
The LMS 2 series of the standardised KML Linear Motor
Systems was developed to position small to medium sized
loads with high dynamics. The series distinguishes itself by a

A4 3,5 15,8    2,6 (4)
*)	Valid	for	a	bus	voltage	of	325V,	values	in	brackets	are	top	values.
force type code size continuous force [N] peak force [N]
0171 2-18 171   560
0171 		2-18V 171   560
0315 2-23 315 1130
0315 		2-23V 315 1130
standard stroke lengths [mm]
00050 00100 00150 00200 00250 00300 00350 00400 00450
00500 00600 00700 00800 00900
01000 01200 01400 01600 01800
02000 02400
5
S corrosion protection S limited corrosive protection
	 	 	 •	 	exterior	aluminium	parts	are	anodised
	 	 	 •	 	steel	parts	blank	or	gun	metal	finished
	 	 	 •	 	sheet	metal	parts	made	of	stainless	steel
	 	 	 •	 	linear	bearings	normal	steel
  C broader corrosion protection
	 	 	 •	 	all	aluminium	parts	are	anodised
	 	 	 •	 	steel	parts	made	of	stainless	steel
	 	 	 •	 	sheet	metal	parts	made	of	stainless	steel
	 	 	 •	 	linear	bearings	made	of	stainless	steel	or	coated
A01 output signal and signal period of the measuring system   Table 6
P0050 accuracy class of the measuring system and compatibility   Table 7
CD1 measuring system’s	 CD1	 system	counts	positively	from	right	to	left
 direction of counting  CD2 system counts positively from left to right
  CD7 valid only for systems with two slides, right slide counts positively from right
   to left, left slide counts positively from left to right
  CDS the direction of counting is adjusted according to customer specification
   (look at the system in plan view, connectors face downwards)
accuracy	[µm/1000mm] A01 A02 A03 A04 A05 A06 A07 A09
P0010 			±1 X X X X X X X
P0020   ±2 X X X X X X X
P0030 		±3 X X X X X X X
P0050   ±5 X X X X X X X X
P0100 ±10 X
P0200 ±20 X
output signal pitch signal period method
A01 1Vss     20µm    20,00µm optical
A02 TTL     20µm      5,00µm optical
A03 TTL     20µm 					1,00µm optical
A04 TTL     20µm      0,50µm optical
A05 TTL     20µm      0,20µm optical
A06 TTL     20µm 					0,10µm optical
A07 TTL     20µm      0,05µm optical
A09 1Vss 1000µm    40,00µm inductive
6
construction energy capacity [Nm] travel [mm]
ES042 elastomer   42 12
ES070 hydraulic   70 15
ES150 hydraulic 150 15
ES292 hydraulic 292 15
LR1 position of LR0 without reference point
 the reference point	 LR1	 10mm	before	the	negative	position	switch
  LR2 in the middle of the stroke
	 	 LR3	 10mm	before	the	positive	position	switch
	 	 LR4	 in	systems	with	two	slides,	there	is	a	reference	point10mm	before
   both the positive and negative position switches
  LRS reference point adjusted according to customer specifications
ES042 type of end stop  Table 8
	 	 ESXXX	 special	types,	KML	designated	code	for	customised	machines
LS1 end switch LS0 without end switch
	 	 LS1	 PNP	break	contact	at	both	ends,	for	systems	with	several	slides
   extra break between each slide
  LSS end switch to be defined by the customer
S special design	 For	some	configurations	(SSX,	XXXXX,	LRS,	LSS)	a	final	S	must	be	added
  at the end of the code.